PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7490213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICARDO CASTANO SALINAS	06/01/2017
BRIAN HUSTON HAM	06/01/2017
HENRY MICHAEL HUND JR	06/01/2017
JOHN FORREST SMITH	06/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	106 45TH STREET, NE	
City:	FORT PAYNE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35967	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16857681

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (512) 226-8115

Email: apsi@fr.com, almeda@fr.com, juarez@fr.com

Correspondent Name: DARIELA ALMEDA

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45497-0101002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VERONICA JUAREZ
SIGNATURE:	/Veronica Juarez/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Assignment (ESG)#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment (ESG)#page2.tif

PATENT 507443325 REEL: 060832 FRAME: 0392

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ricardo Castano Salinas, Brian Huston Ham, Henry Michael Hund, Jr. and John Forrest Smith, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a refuse vehicle dump verification system and apparatus for which we have made application for Letters Patent of The United States, which application may be identified in the United States Patent Office as

Refuse Vehicle Dump Verification System and Apparatus

Serial No.	15/611,986	•	Filed:	June 2	, 2017, and

WHEREAS, ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 106 45TH Street, NE, Fort Payne, Alabama 35967, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Ricardo Castano Salinas, Brian Huston Ham, Henry Michael Hund, Jr. and John Forrest Smith, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC., its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent both foreign and domestic which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS GROUP, INC., for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application.

Upon said consideration, we convey to said assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choices in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

15588327v1 24513-0007 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the day and year below written in the presence of the subscribing witnesses.

		DocuSigned by:	
		Ricardo (astano Ricardo/Gastano Salinas	6/1/2017 1:53:34 PM EDT
Witness(es):			
Rebecce Palmer	·		
DBDE1A8BE0394B5 Rebecca Palmer	6/2/2017 9:	29:25 AM EDT	
,		DocuSigned by:	
		Brian Huston Ham	6/1/2017 9:45:27 AM ED
W/!			~
Witness(es): Rebecce Palmer			
Rebectas Pather	6/2/2017 9:	29:25 AM EDT	
		Henry Michael Hund Jr	6/1/2017 9:20:24 AM ED
•	•	Henry Michael Hund, Jr.	
Witness(es): Docusigned by: Rebecce Polmer			
DBDE1A8BE0394B5 Rebecca Palmer	6/2/2017 9:	29:25 AM EDT	
		John F. Smith John Barresto Smith	6/2/2017 9:21:59 AM EDT
Witness(es): Coousigned by: Reference Palmer			
Repecca Pather	6/2/2017 9:	29:25 AM EDT	

15588327v1 24513-0007

:

PATENT REEL: 060832 FRAME: 0394